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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Delhi Milk Scheme (DMS) booths functioning in the Delhi at present, location-wise;

(b) whether such booths are located in the slum areas also;

(c) if not, whether the Government proposes to set up such booths in such areas;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI TASLIMUDDIN)

(a): There are 1643 outlets of Delhi Milk Scheme (DMS) including sale points of Distributors at present. A list of such outlets is enclosed at Annex.

(b): Yes, Sir. Out of 1643 outlets including sale points of Distributors, 168 outlets are operating in slum areas.

(c)&(d): Question does not arise in view of (b) above.


Annex-I
STATEMENT SHOWING THE NUMBER OF MILK DEPOTS OF DELHI MILK SCHEME WITH LOCATION


Sl.No. Location/area Number of Depots
1 Ashok Vihar  19
2  Patel Nagar  44
3 Kirti Nagar  20
4 Indra Puri  12
5 Moti Nagar  14
6 Old Rajinder Nagar 19
7 W.E.A. Area  19
8 Tagore Garden 38
9 Karam Pura  17
10 Dev Nagar  16
11 Gole Market  54
12 Naraina   32
13 Hari Nagar  17
14 Paharganj  29
15 Azad Market  18
16 Model Town  17
17 Shakti Nagar 16
18 Darya Ganj  20
19 Janakpuri  58
20 R..K.Puram  66
21 Sarojini Nagar 67
22 Lajpat Nagar 63
23 Sadik Nagar  17
24 Greater Kailash 28
25 Sultan Puri  12
26 Badarpur  11
27 Yamuna Vihar 17
28 Malviya Nagar 20
29 Pritam Pura  16
30 Lok Vihar  17
31 Mohan Garden 11
32 Paschim Vihar 17
33 Minto Road  21
34 Laxmi Nagar  17


35 Lodhi Colony 39
36 Hauz Khas  37
37 Lawrence Road 17
38 Mangla Puri  27
39 Dilshad Garden 35
40 Malka Ganj  17
41 Kailash Nagar 14
42 Timar Pur  38
43 Tilak Nagar  42
44 Moti Bagh  18
45 Madangiri  14
46 Madhu Vihar  7
47 Jangpura  19
48 Kalkaji   37
49 Geeta Colony 32
50 Gurgaon   1
51 Faridabad  1
52 Najafgarh  3
53 Sangam Vihar 18
54 Geeta Colony  1
55 Noida   19
56 Dwarika   16
57 Rohini   42
58 Mayur Vihar  12
59 Sangam Vihar  2
60 Saurabh Vihar 4
61 Jait Pur  1
62 Hari Nagar  1
63 Meetha Pur  1
64 Moolar Bandh  1
65 Hari Nagar Pkt II 1
66 Ganjanpur JJ Colony 1
67 Ali Gaon  1
68  Sanjay Colony
  J.J Colony  1
69 Bhati Mines
 (Sanjay Colony)  1
70 Mahipal Pur (Rangpuri) 1
71 East Mehram Nagar 1
72 Bijwasan JJ Colony 3
73 Bharthal  1
74 Pochanpur  1
75 Dwarka JJ Colony 1
76 Palam   2
77 Sadh Nagar  1
78 Indra Park  1
79 Shahbad   1
80 Madhu Vihar  1
81 West Sagarpur 4
82 East Sagarpur 1
83 Mohan Garden  2
84 Dharampura Exttn 2
85 Kutub Vihar  1
86 Vijay Vihar  2
87 Jai Vihar  1
88 Tilang Pur  1
89 Kakrola JJ Colony, 2
90 Nangli   1
91 Amar Colony  1
92 K.Singh Nagar 1
93 Shiv Ram Park 1
94 Adhyapak Nagar 2
95 JJ Colony Part II
 (Manglapuri)  1
96 Tilangpur Kotla 1
97 Prem Nagar Part I 2
98 Tilangpur Part II 2
99 Tilangpur Parr III 5
100 Hari Das Nagar 1
101 Swarn Park Mundka 2
102 Nihal Vihar  4
103 Indu Enclave 2
104 MubarakpurAgar Ngr 3
105 Agar Nager  3
106 Ghevora   1
107 Nithani   2
108 Amar Nagar  1
109 Tikri Border 1
110 Karan Vihar  2
111 Pratap Vihar 2
112 Bavana   3
113 JJ Colony Bawana 2
114 Dalmiya Pur  1
115 Begampur  2
116 Rajeev Vihar 1


117 Barwala   1
118 Pooth   1
119 Sultapur  1
120 Sultan Puri  2
121 Jahangir Puri 2
122 Mangolepuri 24
123 Narela    2
124 JJ Colony Tikri Khurd 1
125 Bhagaoh   1
126 Budh Vihar  1
127 Kalender Colony 1
128 Swarn Jayanti Park
 (JJ Colony  3
129 Ali Pur   1
130 Samaipur Badali Area 2
131 Yadav Nagar  3
132 Khera Khurd  1
133 Khera Kalan  1
134 Sahabad Dawn 2
135 Siraspur  2
136 Ola Budali  1
137 Metro Vihar (JJ Colony) 1
138 Holambi Kalan 1
139 Libaspur  1
140 Rajeev Vihar 1
141 Swaroop Nagar 2
142 Sanjay Park  1
143 Prehladpur  2
144 Makoli   1
145 Khampur   1
146 Bakhtawatur  1
147 Hiranki   1
148 Ibhrahmpur  1
149 Nathu Pur  2
150 Mukandpur  3
151 Sant Nagar  3
152 Jharoda   1
153 Komal Vihar  2
154 Kadi Vihar  2
155 Swaroop Vihar 1
156 Satya Vihar  1
157 Indrepuri JJ Colony 2
158 Pandav Nagar 1
159 Hastasal Uttam Nagar 2
160 Raghuveer Nagar 2
161 Swami Nagar  1
162 Govindpuri Ext 1
163 Prem Nagar
 (Seva Nagar)  1
164 Hari Nagar  1
165 Institutions 67
166 Chanakyapuri 2
Total    1643


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  AGRICULTURE LOK SABHA
	Answer

